
TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Saturday, April 08, 2017

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jude Valloze Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4003 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4006 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJA

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

8011 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8012 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8002 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8005 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8007 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8008 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8009 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8030 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12008 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPB

12009 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12010 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12011 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12012 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12013 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12014 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAJPB

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPA

16021 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16022 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16023 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16024 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16025 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16026 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16027 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAJPB

16028 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16029 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16030 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16002 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXJB

16003 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16006 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16009 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16010 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16011 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16012 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16013 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16014 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

16015 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16016 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16017 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16018 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16033 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20016 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAJPA

20036 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPA

20001 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXJA

20002 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJA

20032 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20033 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXJA

20017 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20019 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20021 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20023 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20024 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20025 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20027 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20028 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20029 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB
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20030 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20055 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20060 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20003 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20004 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20005 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20006 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20008 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20009 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20011 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20012 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20013 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20014 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20015 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24002 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24006 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24012 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJA

24003 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24004 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24007 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24009 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24010 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJB

24011 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXJB

24035 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jude Valloze Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteOAJ

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12017 Lizzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOJP

16031 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Hershey Mae, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverOJP

20037 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyOJP

20038 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverOJP

20043 Kooper, Boxer, Cindy PetersonOJP

20045 Shasta, German Shorthaired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

OJP

20034 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOAJ

24014 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jude Valloze Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdNAJB

8016 Bruce, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerNAJB

8017 Duncan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

NAJB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonNAJP

12020 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruNAJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyNAJP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleNAJB

20040 Fin, Border Collie, Kelly JacksonNAJA

20041 Phantom, Border Collie, Sara McDonaldNAJB

20042 Arabella, Dalmatian, Tod HebertNAJB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaNAJA

24016 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettNAJB

24017 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachNAJB

24018 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNAJB

24020 Tweed, Gordon Setter, Martha CiaschiniNAJB

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jude Valloze Judge:
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4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPA

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4003 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXA

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

8011 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8012 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8002 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8005 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8007 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8008 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8009 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8030 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12009 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12010 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12011 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12012 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12013 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12014 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXPB

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

16020 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPA

16001 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16002 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXA

16021 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16022 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16023 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16024 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16025 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16026 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16027 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXPB

16028 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16029 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB

16030 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16003 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16006 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16009 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16010 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16011 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16012 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16013 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16014 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

16015 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16016 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16017 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16018 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16033 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20016 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXPA

20001 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXA

20002 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXA

20017 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20018 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20019 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20021 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20023 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20024 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20025 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20027 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20028 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20029 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20030 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20055 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20060 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20003 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20004 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB
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20005 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20006 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20007 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20008 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20009 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20011 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20012 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20013 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20014 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20015 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24002 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24003 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24004 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24006 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24007 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24009 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24010 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24011 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXB

24012 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24035 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Jude Valloze Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksOA

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Hershey Mae, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverOAP

20036 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

20037 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyOAP

20038 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverOAP

20031 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleOA

20032 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

20033 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardOA

20034 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOA

20041 Phantom, Border Collie, Sara McDonaldOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOA

24014 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jude Valloze Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdNAB

8015 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda FleischmannNAB

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Gilda, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAP

12019 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonNAP

12020 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruNAP

12015 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAB

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

12017 Lizzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyNAP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Kooper, Boxer, Cindy PetersonNAP

20044 Teak, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Constance GloreNAP

20039 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyNAA

20040 Fin, Border Collie, Kelly JacksonNAA

20042 Arabella, Dalmatian, Tod HebertNAB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaNAA

24016 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettNAB

24017 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachNAB

24018 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNAB

24019 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielNAB

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jude Valloze Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanXFPA
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8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonXFPB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelXFA

8030 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFPB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16003 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16009 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienXFB

16013 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPB

20027 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  XFPA

20029 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownXFPA

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20012 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesXFA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanXFA

24007 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Jude Valloze Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonOF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOFP

16006 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleOF

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonOF

20033 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardOF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielOF

24035 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jude Valloze Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdNBF

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroNPF

12010 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungNPF

12018 Gilda, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNPF

12019 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonNPF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNPF

16032 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyNPF

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNPF

20037 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNPF

20014 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireNBF

20015 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesNBF

20031 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleNBF

20040 Fin, Border Collie, Kelly JacksonNAF

20041 Phantom, Border Collie, Sara McDonaldNBF

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsNBF

24014 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineNBF

24018 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNBF

24020 Tweed, Gordon Setter, Martha CiaschiniNBF

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


